BT - HER T LEM# a3 Employee Contractor Disability Injury Statistics Table.
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Employee

FEBTIFHFH
Total annual working hours

13,198,198

4,864,108

18,062,306

13,989,452

6,053,586

20,043,038

7,215,965

4,864,108

12,080,073

4,502,879

9,104,327

13,607,206

R KETT AR
Number of work-related fatalities

1

1

0

0

0

KEEHH

Number of lost-time injuries

15

23

10

16

13

22

17

25

BTRETIERE
Number of lost workdays injuries

227

389

616

350

517

867

243

460

703

372

715

1,087

E TSR M BN AR TIERNSHEH
Number of incidents requiring adjustment of working days
due to work-related injuries or illnesses

227

235

350

356

243

252

372

17

389

AT B ERMERAET LFRBAEE
Number of cases requiring job transfers due to work-related
injuries or illnesses

ML TEAR(LTIFR)
Lost-Time Injury Frequency Rate (LTIFR)

1.1365

1.6447

1.2734

0.7148

0.9911

0.7983

1.8016

1.8503

1.8212

1.7766

1.8672

1.8373

MITIEE(LTIR)
Number of lost-time injuries per 200,000 hours worked

0.2273

0.3289

0.2547

0.1430

0.1982

0.1597

0.3603

0.3701

0.3642

0.3553

0.3734

0.3675

TERBRZE(LWR)
Lost Workday Rate (LWR)

3.4399

15.9947

6.8208

5.0038

17.0808

8.6514

6.7212

18.9141

11.6307

16.5228

15.7068

15.9768

FAIER T1EZE(DART)

3.4399

0.3289

2.6021

5.0038

0.1982

3.5524

6.7212

0.3701

4.1639

16.5228

0.3734

5.7176

R
Third party
employees

FERTIFHF#
Total annual working hours of third parties

13,198

1,165,150

1,178,348

13,989

2,030,150

2,044,139

7,216

2,317,148

2,324,364

4,503

2,204,180

2,208,683

RBEXEZIRTAH
Number of work-related fatalities for contractors

KEEHEL
Number of lost-time injuries-third-party contractor employee

BRIMFEXR#
Number of lost workdays -third-party contractor employee

HT SR mERARETLIFANEHEH
Number of incidents requiring adjustment of working days
due to work-related injuries or illnesses

E TSe0 s m BB AET TIFRBHNEE
Number of cases requiring job transfers due to work-related
injuries or illnesses

AL TE5RE(LTIFR)

MILTHEELTIR)

TRRIERZE(LWR)

A IER TFER(DART)







