員工、供應商工安事故統計表 Employee Contractor Disability Injury Statistics Table.

		FY2020		FY2021			FY2022			FY2023			
		昆山廠 (KS)	黃石廠 (HS)	集團 (Total)									
員工 Employee	年度總工作時數 Total annual working hours	13,198,198	4,864,108	18,062,306	13,989,452	6,053,586	20,043,038	7,215,965	4,864,108	12,080,073	4,502,879	9,104,327	13,607,206
	因職業災害死亡人數 Number of work-related fatalities	1	-	1	_	-	-	-	-	-	0	0	0
	失能件數 Number of lost-time injuries	15	8	23	10	6	16	13	9	22	8	17	25
	員工失能工作天數 Number of lost workdays injuries	227	389	616	350	517	867	243	460	703	372	715	1,087
	因工傷或疾病而導致須調整工作日的事件數 Number of incidents requiring adjustment of working days due to work-related injuries or illnesses	227	8	235	350	6	356	243	9	252	372	17	389
	因工傷或疾病而導致須進行工作調動的件數 Number of cases requiring job transfers due to work-related injuries or illnesses		-	-		-	-		-	-	0	0	0
	誤工工傷頻率(LTIFR) Lost-Time Injury Frequency Rate (LTIFR)	1.1365	1.6447	1.2734	0.7148	0.9911	0.7983	1.8016	1.8503	1.8212	1.7766	1.8672	1.8373
	誤工工傷率(LTIR) Number of lost-time injuries per 200,000 hours worked	0.2273	0.3289	0.2547	0.1430	0.1982	0.1597	0.3603	0.3701	0.3642	0.3553	0.3734	0.3675
	工作日損失率(LWR) Lost Workday Rate (LWR)	3.4399	15.9947	6.8208	5.0038	17.0808	8.6514	6.7212	18.9141	11.6307	16.5228	15.7068	15.9768
	無法正常工作率(DART)	3.4399	0.3289	2.6021	5.0038	0.1982	3.5524	6.7212	0.3701	4.1639	16.5228	0.3734	5.7176
協力廠商 Third party	年度總工作時數 Total annual working hours of third parties	13,198	1,165,150	1,178,348	13,989	2,030,150	2,044,139	7,216	2,317,148	2,324,364	4,503	2,204,180	2,208,683
employees	因職業災害之死亡人數 Number of work-related fatalities for contractors	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	失能件數 Number of lost-time injuries-third-party contractor employee	-	=	-	-	=	-	-	=	-	-	-	-
	損失工作天數 Number of lost workdays -third-party contractor employee	ı	=	1	1	=	1	=	=	-	-	ı	-
	因工傷或疾病而導致須調整工作日的事件數 Number of incidents requiring adjustment of working days due to work-related injuries or illnesses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	因工傷或疾病而導致須進行工作調動的件數 Number of cases requiring job transfers due to work-related injuries or illnesses		-	-		-	-		-	-		-	-
	誤工工傷頻率(LTIFR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	誤工工傷率(LTIR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	工作日損失率(LWR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	無法正常工作率(DART)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0